significant increase in credit risk since initial recognition, which are assessed and measured

on lifetime ECL basis as those credit risk had increased significantly since initial recognition.

New Focus Auto Tech Holdings Limited Annual Report 2018

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2018

70

3. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (“IFRSs”) (Continued)

(b) IFRS 9 Financial instruments (Continued)

Summary of effects arising from initial application of IFRS 9 (Continued)

(ii) Impairment under ECL model (Continued)

All loss allowances including trade receivables and other financial assets at amortised cost as

at 31 December 2017 reconciled to the opening loss allowances as at 1 January 2018 are as

follows:

Deposits,

prepayments

and other

receivables

Trade

receivables

RMB’000 RMB’000

At 31 December 2017 – IAS 39 (950) (13,578)

Remeasurement increase in provision

Opening accumulated losses (3,156) (1,101)

Opening non-controlling interest (180) (82)

At 1 January 2018 (4,286) (14,761)

At

31 December

2017

Impact of

initial

application

of IFRS 9

At

1 January

2018

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Deferred tax assets 37,627 407 38,034

Trade receivables 161,632 (1,183) 160,449

Deposits, prepayments and other

receivables 442,264 (3,336) 438,928

Reserves (202,060) (3,863) (205,923)

Non-controlling interests 21,506 (249) 21,257

Annual Report 2018 New Focus Auto Tech Holdings Limited

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2018

71

3. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (“IFRSs”) (Continued)

(c) IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers

The Group has adopted IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers from 1 January 2018

which resulted in changes in accounting policies and adjustments to the amounts recognised in

the financial statements. In accordance with the transitional provisions in IFRS 15, prior period

comparative figures have not been restated. In summary, the following adjustments were made to